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Alachua Vicki Ennis 352-334-7900 x7987 352-334-7943 Vicki.Ennis@flhealth.gov

Baker Amber Griffis 904-653-5259 904-259-1950 Amber.Griffis@flhealth.gov
Jackie Hall                     850-252-9604 Ruby.Hall@flhealth.gov
Amy Darnell-Hurst 850-252-9603 Amy.Darnell-hurst@flhealth.gov

Bradford Tiffany Fish 904-966-6053 904-964-3829 Tiffany.Fish@flhealth.gov
Sabrina Todd Sabrina.Todd@flhealth.gov
Patricia Seibert Patricia.Seibert@flhealth.gov

Broward Maureen O'Keeffe 954-847-8138 954-713-3063 Maureen.Okeeffe@flhealth.gov
Calhoun Jodi Speciale 850-674-5645 x0618 850-674-5420 Jodi.Speciale@flhealth.gov
Charlotte Edwardo Gonzalez 941-624-7200 x7312 941-639-3350 Edwardo.Gonzalez@flhealth.gov
Citrus Raquel Gonzalez 352-513-6028 352-527-0629 Raquel.Gonzalez@flhealth.gov
Clay Patricia Kallas 904-529-2868 904-529-2802 Patricia.Kallas@flhealth.gov
Collier Donna VanTol 239-252-8555 239-530-5330 Donna.Vantol@flhealth.gov

386-758-1364 office
386-406-7016 cell
305-470-5653
305-470-5660

DeSoto Penny Pringle 863-993-4601 x130 863-491-7598 Penny.Pringle@flhealth.gov
Dixie Jaime Corbin 352-498-1360 352-507-2020 Jaime.Corbin@flhealth.gov
Duval Heidi Moore 904-253-1639 904-253-2743 Heidi.Moore@flhealth.gov
Escambia Debi Tucker 850-484-5100 x3000 850595-0274 Deborah.Tucker@flhealth.gov
Flagler Stephanie Ear 386-437-7350 x7069 386 437-8207 Stephanie.Ear@flhealth.gov
Franklin Vanessa Edenfield 850-653-5980 cell 850-670-2801 Vanessa.Edenfield@flhealth.gov
Gadsden Candace Searcy 850-901-7000 850-410-1304 Candice.Searcy@flhealth.gov
Gilchrist Crystal Rogers 352-580-4006 352-463-3124 Crystal.Rodgers@flhealth.gov
Glades Dawn Long 863-675-3490 863-675-3890 Dawn.Long@flhealth.gov
Gulf Ann Barnes 850-227-1276 x 404 850-227-1766 Ann.Barnes@flhealth.gov

386-855-7042 office
386-466-4522

Hardee Brenda Farmer 863-773-4161 863-773-5056 Brenda.Farmer@flhealth.gov
Hendry Kaci McCullers 863-302-6046 863-674-4604 Kaci.McCullers@flhealth.gov
Hernando Dorine Eckert 352-540-6800 x82016 352-688-5029 Dorine.Eckert@flhealth.gov
Highlands Karen DeForest 863-382-7204 863-382-9482 Karen.Deforest@flhealth.gov
Hillsborough Bonita Wright 813-559-4198 813-276-8739 Bonita.Wright@flhealth.gov
Holmes Jennifer Eldridge 850-658-2701 850-547-8515 Jennifer.Eldridge@flhealth.gov

Lisa Schutt 772-794-7473 772-562-6789 Lisa.Schutt@flhealth.gov
Linda Young 772-794-7400 x2781 772-562-2422 Linda.Young@flhealth.gov

Jackson Amanda Fellows 850-556-2233 850-482-9978 Amanda.Fellows@flhealth.gov
Jefferson Jennifer Wigglesworth 850-342-0170 x1208 850-342-0257 Jennifer.Wigglesworth@flhealth.gov

Cindy Morgan Cindy.Morgan@flhealth.gov
Amy Pearson Amy.Pearson@flhealth.gov

Lake Genet Exalien 352-589-6424 x2259 352-589-6492 Genet.Exalien@flhealth.gov
Lee Teri Coulter 239-332-9581 239-332-9508 Teri.Coulter@flhealth.gov
Leon Colleen McClelland 850-606-8150 850-487-7951 Colleen.McClelland@flhealth.gov

Indian River

Lafayette 386-294-1321 x232 386-294-3876
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Bay 850-747-5475 

Brevard 321-426-5590 321-454-7135

Connie.O'donnell@flhealth.gov386-758-2180

Stephanie.Calle@flhealth.gov

Shankeyda Jones-SmithHamilton Shankeyda.JonesSimmons@flhealth.gov386-792-2352

Compulsory School Immunization Annual Report

Connie O'DonnellColumbia

Dade Stephanie Calle 786-732-8714
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352-262-6377 office
352-485-5290 cell

Liberty Jodi Speciale 850-674-5645 x0618 850-643-5689 Jodi.Speciale@flhealth.gov
Annie Dyke Annie.Dyke@flhealth.gov
Khristian Johnson (back-up) Khristian.Johnson@flhealth.gov
Kimberly Allbritton (HO) Kimberly.Allbritton@flhealth.gov
Carol Peters Carol.Peters@flhealth.gov
Edwin Hernandez Edwin.Hernandez@flhealth.gov
Kimberly Gardner Kimberly.Gardner@flhealth.gov
Meaghan Crowley (backup)            Meaghan.Crowley@flhealth.gov

Martin Laura McBride 772- 230-6103 772-221-4966 Laura.McBride@flhealth.gov
Monroe Dana Portillo 305-587-7703 305-809-5269 Dana.Portillo@flhealth.gov
Nassau Teresa Rowe 904-320-6026 904-845-4076 Teresa.Rowe@flhealth.gov

Amanda Colwell 850-344-0673 Amanda.Colwell@flhealth.gov
Carissa Hickok 850-344-0663 Carissa.Hickok@flhealth.gov

Okeechobee Dacia Garcia 863-462-5773 863-462-5219 Dacia.Garcia@flhealth.gov
Orange Blanca Flores 407-858-1438 407-858-5519 Blanca.Flores@flhealth.gov
Osceola Pam Appenzeller 407-343-2052 407 343-2042 Pam.Appenzeller@flhealth.gov
Palm Beach Maribel Cruz 561-671-4172 561-837-5328 Maribel.Cruz@flhealth.gov
Pasco Denise Fackender 813-364-5812 352-523-6910 Denise.Fackender@flhealth.gov
Pinellas Diana Means 727-275-6220 727-588-4010 Diana.Means@flhealth.gov
Polk Tammy M. Durden 863-578-2113 863-534-0245 Tammy.Durden@flhealth.gov
Putnam Kena Foster 386-326-3276 386-326-3350 Kena.Foster@flhealth.gov
Santa Rosa Barb McMillion 850-564-2247 850-983-5215 Barbara.McMillion@flhealth.gov
Sarasota Karen McCormack 941-927-9000 x32101 941-927-4029 Karen.Mccormack@flhealth.gov
Seminole Gloria Rivadeneyra 407-665-3382 407-665-3436 Gloria.Rivadeneyra@flhealth.gov

Carol Bolich 904-209-3250 x1099 Carol.Bolich@flhealth.gov
Karen Watts 904-209-3250 x1027 Karen.Watts@flhealth.gov
Jeri Rubino Jerilyn.Rubino@flhealth.gov
Tricia Goulet Tricia.Goulet@flhealth.gov

Sumter Amanda L. Jones 352-659-6529 352-689-6521 Amanda.Jones@flhealth.gov
Suwannee Elaine Boney 386-362-2708 x6115 386-362-6301 Elaine.Boney@flhealth.gov
Taylor Kathryn Brooks 850-838-2525 x109 850-584-8653 Kathryn.Brooks@flhealth.gov
Union Sandra Crawford 352-448-5273 386-496-1599 Sandra.Crawford@flhealth.gov
Volusia Tori Culver 386-736-281-6565 386-274-0879 Tori.Culver@flhealth.gov

Lori Lawhon 850-926-7125 x8625 Lori.Lawhon@flhealth.gov
Sherry Bramblett 850-926-0400  x233 Sherry.Bramblett@flhealth.gov

Walton Kathryn Barley 850-401-6229 850-892-8024 Kathryn.Barley@flhealth.gov
Washington Stephanie Green 850-638-6240 850-638-6244 Stephanie.Green@flhealth.gov

Okaloosa 850-833-9258

Madison 850-973-5830 850-973-5194

Angela PhillipsLevy 352-486-5307

St Johns 904-825-6875

Manatee 941-708-5844 941-714-9337

Marion 352-629-0137 x2902 352-620-6828

Wakulla 850-926-2178

St Lucie 772-873-4970 772-871-5361

Angela.Phillips@flhealth.gov

mailto:Sieglinde.Campbell@flhealth.gov
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